
 

 

 
Declaration of conformity of the product with technical 
regulations and declaration of placing the packaging on the 
market 

 

Identification of the manufacturer or importer issuing the declaration: 
Company:  ADAM & PARTNER, s.r.o. 
Adress:   Hradešínská 1102/4, Vinohrady (Praha 10), 101 00 Praha 
ID:   26162351 
 
Identification of the product: 
Trade name:  ZEG KEG 30L A-PRV 
   ZEG KEG 30L S-PRV 
 
Description and designation of the product:    
KEG beverage barrel, volume 30 L, weight 1.29 kg, color silver, packaging suitable for foods 
Materials: 

Packaging (barrel):  PET 
Base:    PP 
Immersion tube:  HDPE 
Adapter:   PA/PP/TPE 
Safety valve:   POM 

 
Indication of the conformity assessment method used:  
§ 12 paragraph 3 point. a) Act No. 22/1997 Sb., on technical requirements for products, as amended - 
conformity assessment under specified conditions 
 
List of technical and legislative regulations and harmonized Czech technical standards used for 
conformity assessment:  

• Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC 

• COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing 
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

• ČSN EN 13428 
 
We declare that the properties of the product meet the basic requirements for products specified in 

the regulations. The product is safe under conditions of normal use. 

 

Based on the evaluation carried out (certificate no. 472117738-01), we declare that the product 

complies with the hygiene requirements for plastic products given by Decree of the Ministry of 

Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll. on hygiene requirements for products intended for 

contact with food and dishes, as amended, and Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 

January 2011 on materials and articles made of plastics intended for contact with food, as amended. 

The product meets the requirements for limit values for the migration of substances limited by a 

specific migration limit. 

 

 



 

 
 

 

We declare that the supplied packaging meets the requirements of § 3 and § 4 of Act 477/2001 Coll., 

On packaging, as amended, and the basic requirements defined in Article 9 (2) of Directive 94/62 / EC 

of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste. 

 

The packaging below has been designed and manufactured in accordance with the applicable 

technical standards and corresponds to the smallest possible weight and size for the given type of 

product. 

 
 

 
 
All technical documentation related to the declaration of conformity is available. 
 
 
 
 
 
Date: 10.08.2024            Assessed by: Daniel Adam, CEO         Signature: …………………… 
 

Norm/Report Requirement of assessment Claim 

1.1. Prevention through 
resource reduction 

Ensure only the smallest possible quantity of 
material in the packaging system 

(EN 13428) 

YES 

1.2.    Heavy metals a) Ensure that their occurrence in the 
components is below the permitted 

limits (ČSN CR 13695–1) 

YES 

1.3.   Other harmful/dangerous 
substances 

b)    Ensure compliance with (EN 13428) YES 

2.       Reusable We ensure reusability according to all 
requirements of the packaging functional unit 

standard (EN 13429) 

NO 
 

3.1 Utilisation by material 
recycling 

Recyclability according to all requirements of 
the packaging functional unit standard         

(EN 13430) 

YES 

3.2 Use as energy Energy recovery according to all requirements 
of the packaging functional unit standard    

(EN 13431) 

YES 

3.3 Organic use Compostability according to all requirements 
of the standard for the functional unit of 

packaging  (EN 13432) 

NO 


